Apocalypse Airsoft

Parental Consent Form

Please ensure you have read the entirety of this consent form as well as the supporting document before signing.

Please also note this document can only be signed by a parent or guardian who has <u>legal</u> parental responsibility. This is defined as one of the following:

A parent named on the birth certificate or adoption certificate of the child. An adult over 18 who has been granted guardianship of the child by a court.

In the case of children cared for by the local authority then this form can also be signed by the relevant local authority professionals.

Parent/Guardian Consent For Players Under 18

Childs Details:

Name:

DOB:

Address:

- Does the child named have any health conditions, visual impairments, hearing impairments or mobility restrictions?
- Will the child named be bringing any medications on site with them? If yes please list medication type and dosage here.
- Does the child named have any allergies? If the allergic reactions require administration of an Epipen please state below in block capitals.

Parent/Guardian Details

Name:

Address:

Phone Number:

2nd Emergency Contact:

Please if possible provide a 2nd emergency phone number in case we are unable to contact you.

By signing this form I agree to the following:

1: Health And Safety

That the named child participates entirely at their own risk.

That the named child has read and understood the supporting document included with this form and agrees to abide by the Apocalypse Airsoft site rules and the directions of the marshals at all times.

That the named child agrees to wear correct safety equipment as outlined in the supporting document at all times when in areas of active game play.

That any injury caused to the named child as a result of not wearing appropriate safety equipment, acting in an unsafe manner on the site or directly ignoring the directions of the marshalls is deemed to be entirely their own fault.

That the named child understands that the site is woodland based and agrees to pay due care and attention to their surroundings at all times to minimise the risk of injury to themselves or others.

That I have disclosed above any health conditions and or allergies that the named child has and that none of the conditions or allergies mentioned affect them in any way that could impact their safety or the safety of anyone else during the event.

That any damage to personal belongings during the event is not the responsibility of Apocalypse Airsoft.

That if the named child is removed from the gaming area for any reason and it is deemed by the marshalls that they are not allowed to return, upon contact from the Apocalypse Airsoft team I will immediately collect them. (Please note no refunds will be given if your child's conduct results in their removal from the game)

That I or another person over 18 will be on site at 4:30pm to collect the named child.

2: Photography

That during the day onsite photographers commissioned by Apocalypse Airsoft may take photographs and videos of the named child and that this media may be used for the promotion of Apocolypse Airsoft both in print form for promotional material such as flyers as well as being posted on their public social media accounts.

That individual players are allowed to take photos during the day which could contain the named child and that Airsoft Apocalypse takes no responsibility for where individuals may post media.

3: Emergencies

That if the named child is injured during the event I consent to the administration of first aid by a qualified Apocalypse airsoft marshall.

That I consent to a qualified Apocalypse Airsoft marshall administering any medication disclosed on this form as being on the named childs person if they suffer a medical episode during the event and are unable to administer it themselves (Such as insulin, Epipens and inhalers)

That if it is decided by the marshalls that the named child requires urgent medical attention I consent to the calling of the emergency services to assist and take over care of the named child including if required transfer to hospital.

That if there is a fire on site and the Airsoft Apocalypse marshalls deem the designated fire safety points on site to be unsuitable for any reason I consent to the named child being taken to another point of safety off site.

I confirm that I have read and understand the entirety of this consent form and agree to all points mentioned within it.

Signed:

Relationship to named child:

Date:

*The term 'event' refers to any and all activity including active game play and breaks between the hours of 8:00am until 4:30pm on site.

*The term 'Apocalypse Airsoft Marshall' refers to trained staff commissioned by Airsoft apocalypse to run the day.

* The term Apocalypse Airsoft refers to the company Modern Warrior Trading as Apocalypse Airsoft

* The term Named child refers solely to the child named on page 1 of the consent form.

[Insert GDPR disclaimer here]